



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 01/06/2021

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00390-SM

Contract No : CO-00390-01

Job # : 17-4555

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 PO Box :2994  
 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : C-18 McCullough Avenue Sewer Replacement

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	CO-00390 - 1_FACILITIES REHAB INC		CO-00390 - 2_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC		CO-00390 - 3_Rockin Q Construction, LLC		CO-00390 - 4_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		CO-00390 - 5_CRUZ TEC INC		CO-00390 - 6_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING		CO-00390 - 7_T CONSTRUCTION LLC		CO-00390 - 8_Holloman Corporation	
					Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1	Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	702.00	\$10.00	\$7,020.00	\$5.00	\$3,510.00	\$1.50	\$1,053.00	\$10.00	\$7,020.00	\$15.00	\$10,530.00	\$1.00	\$702.00	\$5.00	\$3,510.00	\$6.00	\$4,212.00
2	2	Remove Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways (COSA Spec)	SF	2,736.00	\$5.00	\$13,680.00	\$3.00	\$8,208.00	\$3.00	\$8,208.00	\$5.00	\$13,680.00	\$5.00	\$13,680.00	\$1.50	\$4,104.00	\$4.00	\$10,944.00	\$12.00	\$32,832.00
3	3	Tack Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	1,145.00	\$20.00	\$22,900.00	\$8.00	\$9,160.00	\$3.00	\$3,435.00	\$5.00	\$5,725.00	\$20.00	\$22,900.00	\$10.00	\$11,450.00	\$18.00	\$20,610.00	\$6.00	\$6,870.00
4	4	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type D (2" Compacted Depth)(COSA Spec)	SY	6,121.00	\$24.00	\$146,904.00	\$14.00	\$85,694.00	\$12.00	\$73,452.00	\$15.00	\$91,815.00	\$65.00	\$397,865.00	\$14.00	\$85,694.00	\$42.00	\$257,082.00	\$33.00	\$201,993.00
5	5	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type D (3" Compacted Depth)(COSA Spec)	SY	5,324.00	\$28.00	\$149,072.00	\$20.00	\$106,480.00	\$14.00	\$74,536.00	\$20.00	\$106,480.00	\$85.00	\$452,540.00	\$18.00	\$95,832.00	\$45.00	\$239,580.00	\$48.00	\$255,552.00
6	6	Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (10" Compacted Depth)(COSA Spec)	SY	2,067.00	\$80.00	\$165,360.00	\$95.00	\$196,365.00	\$48.00	\$99,216.00	\$70.00	\$144,690.00	\$115.00	\$237,705.00	\$70.00	\$144,690.00	\$60.00	\$124,020.00	\$85.00	\$175,695.00
7	7	Salvaging Hauling & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	4,359.00	\$8.00	\$34,872.00	\$8.00	\$34,872.00	\$4.00	\$17,436.00	\$10.00	\$43,590.00	\$22.00	\$95,898.00	\$7.00	\$30,513.00	\$15.00	\$65,385.00	\$71.00	\$309,489.00
8	8	Salvaging Hauling & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (3" Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	4,201.00	\$10.00	\$42,010.00	\$9.00	\$37,809.00	\$4.00	\$16,804.00	\$10.00	\$42,010.00	\$28.00	\$117,628.00	\$8.00	\$33,608.00	\$16.00	\$67,216.00	\$91.00	\$382,291.00
9	9	Concrete Curb (COSA SPEC)	LF	864.00	\$30.00	\$25,920.00	\$30.00	\$25,920.00	\$30.00	\$25,920.00	\$40.00	\$34,560.00	\$29.00	\$25,056.00	\$12.00	\$10,368.00	\$9.00	\$7,776.00	\$73.00	\$63,072.00
10	10	Concrete Sidewalks (COSA Spec)	SY	241.70	\$90.00	\$21,753.00	\$80.00	\$19,336.00	\$100.00	\$24,170.00	\$80.00	\$19,336.00	\$95.00	\$22,961.50	\$72.00	\$17,402.40	\$72.00	\$17,402.40	\$67.00	\$16,193.90
11	11	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway	SY	54.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$80.00	\$4,320.00	\$135.00	\$7,290.00	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$135.00	\$7,290.00	\$90.00	\$4,860.00	\$79.00	\$4,266.00	\$67.00	\$3,618.00
12	12	Gravel Driveway	SY	11.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$6.00	\$66.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$68.00	\$748.00	\$30.00	\$330.00
13	13	Residential Chain Link Fence (4 ft. High)	LF	30.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
14	14	Bermuda Sodding (< 2000 S.Y.)	SY	618.00	\$20.00	\$12,360.00	\$7.00	\$4,326.00	\$7.00	\$4,326.00	\$20.00	\$12,360.00	\$12.00	\$7,416.00	\$6.00	\$3,708.00	\$8.00	\$4,944.00	\$11.00	\$6,798.00
15	15	Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling - (COSA Specs)	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$46,600.00	\$46,600.00
16	16	4 Inch Wide Double Yellow Solid Yellow Line	LF	1,306.00	\$5.00	\$6,530.00	\$16.00	\$20,896.00	\$2.15	\$2,807.90	\$2.50	\$3,265.00	\$8.00	\$10,448.00	\$4.00	\$5,224.00	\$3.00	\$3,918.00	\$4.00	\$5,224.00
17	17	4 Inch Wide Double Yellow Broken Yellow Line	LF	128.00	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$5.25	\$672.00	\$4.50	\$576.00	\$8.00	\$1,024.00	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$6.00	\$768.00
18	18	8 Inch Wide White Line	LF	431.00	\$10.00	\$4,310.00	\$30.00	\$12,930.00	\$2.15	\$926.65	\$3.00	\$1,293.00	\$15.00	\$6,465.00	\$4.00	\$1,724.00	\$3.00	\$1,293.00	\$4.00	\$1,724.00
19	19	4 Inch Wide Broken White Line	LF	1,661.00	\$5.00	\$8,305.00	\$10.00	\$16,610.00	\$2.75	\$4,567.75	\$2.50	\$4,152.50	\$8.00	\$13,288.00	\$3.00	\$4,983.00	\$3.00	\$4,983.00	\$3.00	\$4,983.00
20	20	24 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	96.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$16.00	\$1,536.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$24.00	\$2,304.00	\$12.00	\$1,152.00	\$9.00	\$864.00	\$10.00	\$960.00
21	21	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
22	22	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	5,681.00	\$1.00	\$5,681.00	\$8.00	\$45,448.00	\$5.00	\$28,405.00	\$20.00	\$113,620.00	\$5.00	\$28,405.00	\$3.00	\$17,043.00	\$3.00	\$17,043.00	\$12.00	\$68,172.00
23	23	8" HDPE (I.P.S.) Pipe (125 PSI) (10' - 15' DEPTH)	LF	69.80	\$100.00	\$6,980.00	\$120.00	\$8,376.00	\$250.00	\$17,450.00	\$165.00	\$11,517.00	\$135.00	\$9,423.00	\$150.00	\$10,470.00	\$175.00	\$12,215.00	\$221.00	\$15,425.80
24	24	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10') (SDR - 26)	LF	35.70	\$100.00	\$3,570.00	\$85.00	\$3,034.50	\$160.00	\$5,712.00	\$135.00	\$4,819.50	\$90.00	\$3,213.00	\$70.00	\$2,499.00	\$185.00	\$6,604.50	\$183.00	\$6,533.10
25	25	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (10'- 15') (SDR - 26)	LF	809.00	\$120.00	\$97,080.00	\$98.00	\$79,282.00	\$193.00	\$156,137.00	\$135.00	\$109,215.00	\$130.00	\$105,170.00	\$90.00	\$72,810.00	\$195.00	\$157,755.00	\$179.00	\$144,811.00
26	26	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (150 PSI) (10'- 15') (SDR - 26)	LF	67.30	\$150.00	\$10,095.00	\$98.00	\$6,595.40	\$193.00	\$12,988.90	\$135.00	\$9,085.50	\$145.00	\$9,758.50	\$120.00	\$8,076.00	\$200.00	\$13,460.00	\$183.00	\$12,315.90
27	27	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6'- 10') (SDR - 26)	LF	48.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$95.00	\$4,560.00	\$168.00	\$8,064.00	\$155.00	\$7,440.00	\$110.00	\$5,280.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$240.00	\$11,520.00	\$201.00	\$9,648.00
28	28	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (10'- 15') (ASTM F679)	LF	12.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$115.00	\$1,380.00	\$210.00	\$2,520.00	\$168.50	\$2,022.00	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	\$223.00	\$2,676.00
29	29	21" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (10'- 15') (ASTM F679)	LF	2,994.00	\$160.00	\$479,040.00	\$185.00	\$553,890.00	\$230.00	\$688,620.00	\$210.00	\$628,740.00	\$210.00	\$628,740.00	\$261.00	\$781,434.00	\$275.00	\$823,350.00	\$212.00	\$634,728.00
30	30	27" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (10'- 15') (ASTM F679)	LF	504.00	\$220.00	\$110,880.00	\$185.00	\$93,240.00	\$260.00	\$131,040.00	\$238.50	\$120,204.00	\$240.00	\$120,960.00	\$420.00	\$211,680.00	\$350.00	\$176,400.00	\$241.00	\$121,464.00
31	31	27" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (15'- 18') (ASTM F679)	LF	280.00	\$260.00	\$72,800.00	\$198.00	\$55,440.00	\$492.00	\$137,760.00	\$238.50	\$66,780.00	\$350.00	\$98,000.00	\$440.00	\$123,200.00	\$425.00	\$119,000.00	\$238.00	\$66,640.00
32	32	27" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (18'- 22') (ASTM F679)	LF	390.00	\$300.00	\$117,000.00	\$220.00	\$85,800.00	\$725.00	\$282,750.00	\$293.50	\$114,465.00	\$400.00	\$156,000.00	\$490.00	\$191,100.00	\$475.00	\$185,250.00	\$240.00	\$93,600.00
33	33	30" HDPE Pipe DR 13.5 (160 PSI)	LF	33.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$450.00	\$14,850.00	\$525.00	\$17,325.00	\$415.00	\$13,695.00	\$475.00	\$15,675.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$650.00	\$21,450.00	\$457.00	\$15,081.00
34	34	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Testing & Acceptance	LF	5,681.00	\$5.00	\$28,405.00	\$10.00	\$56,810.00	\$2.00	\$11,362.00	\$5.00	\$28,405.00	\$22.00	\$124,982.00	\$3.00	\$17,043.00	\$2.25	\$12,782.25	\$3.00	\$17,043.00
35	35	Sanitary Sewer Structure (0-6') 5' ID	EA	3.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$18,250.00	\$54,750.00	\$15,600.00	\$46,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$11,985.00	\$35,955.00	\$11,700.00	\$35,100.00
36	36	Sanitary Sewer Drop Structure (0-6') 5' ID	EA	3.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,900.00	\$71,700.00	\$18,750.00	\$56,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$19,425.00	\$58,275.00	\$18,200.00	\$54,600.00
37	37	Sanitary Sewer Structure (0-6') 6' ID	EA	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$22,250.00	\$44,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$13,950.00	\$27,900.00	\$13,700.00	\$27,400.00
38	38	Sanitary Sewer Drop Structure (0-6') 6' ID	EA	2.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$22,650.00	\$45,300.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$14,696.00	\$29,392.00	\$14,300.00	\$28,600.00
39	39	Sanitary Sewer Dog House Manhole Structure (0-6') 8' ID	EA	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$37,900.00	\$37,900.00	\$23,650.00	\$23,650.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$16,980.00	\$16,980.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00
40	40	Extra Depth Structure (>6') (5' ID)	VF	9.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$575.00	\$5,175.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$998.00	\$8,982.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00
41	41	Extra Depth Drop Structure (>6') (5' ID)	VF	27.00	\$700.00	\$18,900.00	\$575.00	\$15,525.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$29,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$700.00	\$18,900.00	\$975.00	\$26,325.00	\$1,600.00	\$43,200.00
42	42	Extra Depth Structure (>6') (6' ID)	VF	17.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$475.00	\$8,075.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$17,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$910.00	\$15,470.00	\$1,700.00	\$28,900.00
43	43	Extra Depth Drop Structure (>6') (6' ID)	VF	24.00	\$800.00	\$19,200.00	\$475.00	\$11,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$700.00	\$16,800.00	\$920.00	\$22,080.00	\$1,900.00	\$45,600.00
44	44	Extra Depth Dog House Manhole Structure (>6') (8' ID)	VF	14.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$475.00	\$6,650.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00
45	45	Existing Manhole Adjustment	EA	12.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$44,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,880.00	\$46,560.00	\$6,283.00	\$75,396.00
46	46	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-6') 4' ID	EA	16.00	\$6,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$152,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$										



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 01/06/2021

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00390-SM

Contract No : CO-00390-01

Job # : 17-4555

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 PO Box :2994  
 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : C-18 McCullough Avenue Sewer Replacement

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	CO-00390 - 1_FACILITIES REHAB INC		CO-00390 - 2_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC		CO-00390 - 3_Rockin Q Construction, LLC		CO-00390 - 4_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		CO-00390 - 5_CRUZ TEC INC		CO-00390 - 6_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING		CO-00390 - 7_T CONSTRUCTION LLC		CO-00390 - 8_Holloman Corporation		
					Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price
54	54	Jacking, Boring, Tunneling Pipe - 36"	LF	231.00	\$400.00	\$92,400.00	\$600.00	\$138,600.00	\$370.00	\$85,470.00	\$750.00	\$173,250.00	\$800.00	\$184,800.00	\$900.00	\$207,900.00	\$550.00	\$127,050.00	\$533.00	\$123,123.00	
55	55	8" HDPE (I.P.S.) Carrier Pipe (125 PSI) (10' - 15' DEPTH)	LF	243.00	\$100.00	\$24,300.00	\$100.00	\$24,300.00	\$32.00	\$7,776.00	\$210.00	\$51,030.00	\$120.00	\$29,160.00	\$120.00	\$29,160.00	\$49.00	\$11,907.00	\$116.00	\$28,188.00	
56	56	21" PVC Carrier Pipe ASTM F679 115 PSI	LF	231.00	\$200.00	\$46,200.00	\$145.00	\$33,495.00	\$90.00	\$20,790.00	\$310.00	\$71,610.00	\$135.00	\$31,185.00	\$150.00	\$34,650.00	\$109.00	\$25,179.00	\$167.00	\$38,577.00	
57	57	27" PVC Carrier Pipe ASTM F679 115 PSI	LF	10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$156.00	\$1,560.00	
58	58	18" Steel Casing Pipe (0.375" Thickness, Min. Yield Strength 35,000 PSI)	LF	243.00	\$200.00	\$48,600.00	\$250.00	\$60,750.00	\$46.00	\$11,178.00	\$60.00	\$14,580.00	\$65.00	\$15,795.00	\$90.00	\$21,870.00	\$525.00	\$127,575.00	\$149.00	\$36,207.00	
59	59	36" Steel Casing Pipe (0.438" Thickness, Min. Yield Strength 35,000 PSI)	LF	231.00	\$300.00	\$69,300.00	\$300.00	\$69,300.00	\$104.00	\$24,024.00	\$130.00	\$30,030.00	\$110.00	\$25,410.00	\$240.00	\$55,440.00	\$745.00	\$172,095.00	\$212.00	\$48,972.00	
60	60	42" Steel Casing Pipe (0.05" Thickness, Min. Yield Strength 35,000 PSI)	LF	10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$825.00	\$8,250.00	\$378.00	\$3,780.00	
62	62	Vertical Stacks	VF	202.00	\$60.00	\$12,120.00	\$135.00	\$27,270.00	\$10.00	\$2,020.00	\$125.00	\$25,250.00	\$60.00	\$12,120.00	\$30.00	\$6,060.00	\$120.00	\$24,240.00	\$202.00	\$40,804.00	
63	63	Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Mains	LF	50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	
64	64	Abandonment of Sanitary Manholes	EA	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$7,875.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	
65	65	Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer)	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$320,250.00	\$320,250.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$64,300.00	\$64,300.00	
66	66	Existing Sewer Main Television Inspection	LF	3,538.00	\$10.00	\$35,380.00	\$5.00	\$17,690.00	\$3.00	\$10,614.00	\$5.00	\$17,690.00	\$10.00	\$35,380.00	\$4.00	\$14,152.00	\$4.20	\$14,859.60	\$3.00	\$10,614.00	
67	67	Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (8" - 15")	LF	1,284.70	\$10.00	\$12,847.00	\$4.00	\$5,138.80	\$1.50	\$1,927.05	\$2.00	\$2,569.40	\$6.50	\$8,350.55	\$5.00	\$6,423.50	\$2.00	\$2,569.40	\$3.00	\$3,854.10	
68	68	Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (18" - 24")	LF	3,221.00	\$10.00	\$32,210.00	\$4.00	\$12,884.00	\$1.50	\$4,831.50	\$2.00	\$6,442.00	\$8.25	\$26,573.25	\$10.00	\$32,210.00	\$2.25	\$7,247.25	\$3.00	\$9,663.00	
69	69	Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (27" and Larger)	LF	1,216.00	\$20.00	\$24,320.00	\$6.00	\$7,296.00	\$1.50	\$1,824.00	\$2.00	\$2,432.00	\$14.00	\$17,024.00	\$15.00	\$18,240.00	\$2.50	\$3,040.00	\$3.00	\$3,648.00	
70	70	CIPP 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths	LF	704.00	\$100.00	\$70,400.00	\$120.00	\$84,480.00	\$110.00	\$77,440.00	\$130.00	\$91,520.00	\$89.00	\$62,656.00	\$120.00	\$84,480.00	\$60.00	\$42,240.00	\$147.00	\$103,488.00	
71	71	Manhole Rehab	VF	98.50	\$300.00	\$29,550.00	\$650.00	\$64,025.00	\$775.00	\$76,337.50	\$1,000.00	\$98,500.00	\$450.00	\$44,325.00	\$700.00	\$68,950.00	\$406.00	\$39,991.00	\$922.00	\$90,817.00	
72	72	Point Repairs	EA	3.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,340.00	\$13,020.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	
73	73	Extra Length Point Repairs	LF	50.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$61.00	\$3,050.00	
74	74	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Stub Outs or Reconnections	EA	10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,580.00	\$15,800.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$730.00	\$7,300.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	
75	75	Service Reconnection (W/Remote Control Cut Device)	EA	8.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00	
76	76	Service Reconnection (W/ Open Cut Excavation)	EA	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$23,550.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$785.00	\$2,355.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	
77	77	Trenchless Crossing By Guided Boring or Microtunneling 18"	LF	243.00	\$500.00	\$121,500.00	\$750.00	\$182,250.00	\$525.00	\$127,575.00	\$580.00	\$140,940.00	\$550.00	\$133,650.00	\$520.00	\$126,360.00	\$980.00	\$238,140.00	\$62.00	\$15,066.00	
78	78	Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Equipment Rental	MD	20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,135.00	\$102,700.00	\$25,400.00	\$508,000.00	
79	79	Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Fuel	MD	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$74,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$610.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,100.00	\$242,000.00	
80	80	Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Watch	MD	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,925.00	\$38,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$290,000.00	
81	81	Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization (Open Cut)	EA	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	
82	82	Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization (Trenchless Construction)	EA	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	
83	83	CPS Energy Allowance	ALW	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
84	84	Mobilization (Max 10% of Items )	LS	1.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$464,781.88	\$464,781.88	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$593,900.00	\$593,900.00	
85	85	Preparation Of Right- Of-Way (Max 5% of Items )	LS	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$232,390.94	\$232,390.94	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$253,900.00	\$253,900.00	
<b>Total</b>						<b>\$3,330,554.00</b>		<b>\$4,267,255.70</b>		<b>\$4,535,429.25</b>		<b>\$4,616,573.90</b>		<b>\$5,365,491.62</b>		<b>\$4,929,704.90</b>		<b>\$4,718,137.40</b>		<b>\$6,450,971.80</b>	
<b>Calendar Days To Complete :</b>					<b>454</b>		<b>\$3,330,554.00</b>		<b>\$4,267,255.70</b>		<b>\$4,535,429.25</b>		<b>\$4,621,733.90</b>		<b>\$5,344,991.62</b>		<b>\$4,929,704.00</b>		<b>\$4,718,137.40</b>		<b>\$6,450,971.80</b>